# ARKANSAS SENATE

# 94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 3/28/23 (17)

#### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 49

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR.

### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 49

Amend Senate Bill No. 49 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 3, delete "\$170,772" and substitute "\$221,420"

and

Page 2, line 4, delete " 44,338" and substitute " 59,784"

and

Page 2, line 5, delete "\_\_\_\_\$215,110" and substitute "\_\_\_\_\$281,204"

and

Page 4, line 11, delete "17,500" and substitute "20,000"

and

Page 4, line 16, delete "475,000" and substitute "516,000"

and

Page 4, line 18, delete "\_\_\_\$2,281,613" and substitute "\_\_\_\$2,325,113"

and

Page 5, line 2, delete "\$10,295,389" and substitute "\$8,000,000"

and

Page 5, line 4, delete "4,533,128" and substitute "2,400,000"

and



Page 5, line 5, delete "627,198" and substitute "900,000"
and
Page 5, line 7, delete "7,652,808" and substitute "15,652,808"
and
Page 5, line 14, delete "\$23,704,693" and substitute "\$27,548,978"
and
Page 6, line 16, delete "161,800" and substitute "180,000"
and
Page 6, line 21, delete "\$1,210,906" and substitute "\$1,229,106"
and
Page 7, line 12, delete "167,750" and substitute "267,750"
and
Page 7, line 15, delete "\$1,156,461" and substitute "\$1,256,461"
and
Page 8, line 26, delete "1,304" and substitute "3,000"
and
Page 8, line 31, delete "\$42,190" and substitute "\$43,866".
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
KCS/SK - 03-28-2023 10:17:58 KCS033 Secretary